

## Daughters of the British Empire together with the American-Scottish Foundation®



## invite you to a TALK AND BOOK SIGNING "A TASTE OF MEY"

Monday, November 18, 2013 at 6:00pm

at the American-Scottish Foundation®, Scotland House®, 575 Madison Avenue (between 56/57th Streets), 8th Floor, New York City



Tickets \$30. See separate form.

Part of the ASF Words, Whisky and Wine series of lectures

Castle of Mey was the Queen Mother's home in Caithness, Scotland. Christina Murray, wife of the Castle Administrator, has written a beautiful book Taste of Mey with recipes from the Castle. The book is filled with affectionate stories of the Castle, from a host of contributors, alongside encounters and fond memories of The Queen Mother; never-before-seen photographs of life on the Royal Estate; and delicious dishes – many of which were favourites of The Queen Mother, and the recipes for which are divulged for the very first time.

Christina has come to know this historical gem of a building incredibly well over the past ten years. She cares about its past, present and future, as well as the locals that hold the Castle in such rightful esteem. It is Christina's interest in and affection for the Castle of Mey, The Queen Mother, and her own passion for delicious food, along with her determination for this project to succeed, that has brought A Taste of Mey from the original genius idea to a fully-fledged beautiful hard-backed book.

Christina was dedicated to compiling a book that went further than the standard recipe format. Instead she wanted a book that reflected the deep appreciation and love its contributors felt for Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother as well as for the beautiful building of Mey. The book combines Christina's own love of food and cooking with her fascination with words and people.

## REPLY FORM

Daughters of the British Empire together with the American-Scottish Foundation®

## invite you to a TALK AND BOOK SIGNING "A TASTE OF MEY"

Monday, November 18, 2013 at 6:00pm

at the American-Scottish Foundation®, Scotland House®, 575 Madison Avenue (between 56/57th Streets), 8th Floor, New York City

Please reserve me tickets at \$30	Total \$
Name	
Company (if applicable)	
Address	
City State/Zip	
Telephone Email	
Enclosed is my payment for \$	y donation
I am paying by:	Card 🔲 Visa
Card number Exp. Date	/
Signature	

The American-Scottish Foundation<sup>®</sup> is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization. Donations are tax-deductible to the extent of the law.

Please make checks payable to: The American-Scottish Foundation, Inc.

Scotland House®, 575 Madison Avenue, 10th Floor, New York, New York 10022-2511 Tel: (212) 605-0338 Fax: (212) 605-0222 Email: asf@wwbcny.com www.americanscottishfoundation.org